OCTOBER 2025 Schedule of Events

For details, see the October newsletter on this website by clicking on the
"Newsletters" tab on the Home page or by emailing us at: ptscnva@gmail.com

October 3, Friday: RSVP for October 5 Mass at St. Louis Church / Poor Clares Monastery Visit

October 5, Sunday, 10:15 a.m.: Mass at St. Louis Church /Poor Clares Monastery Visit

October 7, Tuesday: RSVP for October 9 Lunch at American Legion

October 7, 14, 21, 28, Tuesdays, 1:30 p.m.: Square Dancing at Greenspring Village

October 8, Wednesday: RSVP for October 11 Roving Restauranteers — Home Thai Bistro

October 9, Thursday, 12:00 noon: Lunch at American Legion (Note different time!)

October 11, Saturday, 4:00 p.m.: Roving Restauranteers — Home Thai Bistro in Ashburn

October 14, Tuesday: RSVP for October 15 Walk at Leopold’s Preserve in Broad Run, VA
RSVP for October 18 Tour of Rippon Lodge Historic Site / Walk to Follow

October 15, Wednesday, 11:00 a.m.: Walk at Leopold’s Preserve in Broad Run, VA

October 18, Saturday, 10:45 a.m.: Tour of Rippon Lodge Historic Site / Walk to Follow

October 21, Tuesday: RSVP for October 23 Lunch at Ted’s Montana Grill

October 23, Thursday, 1:00 p.m.: Lunch at Ted’s Montana Grill

October 24, Friday: RSVP for October 26 Sacred Ground (Cemetery) Walk and Dinner

October 24, Friday (to Monday, October 27): Annual Ocean City Beach Days

October 25, Saturday, 3:00 p.m.: Christ House

October 26, Sunday, 2:45 p.m.: Sacred Ground (Cemetery) Walk and Dinner

UPCOMING EVENTS

November 8, Saturday, 11:00 a.m.: Annual Memorial Mass

November 15, Saturday, 5:30 to 10:00 p.m.: Annual Dinner-Dance
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